

Glenn County Fair Cattlemen's Day Open Team Sorting – Ranch Style

Sunday, May 19, 2019 Check in: 9:00AM Starts: 10 AM

Rules:

- 1. NEW IN 2019: Individuals may compete twice with a different partner
- 2. Teams are to consist of 2 individuals
- 3. Two pens set with a 12-16-foot opening in the middle
- 4. Cattle will be numbered 0-9
- 5. The team will line up in the opposite pen from the cows using the gate between the pens as a start line. Time will start when the horse's nose crosses the gate and you will be given a number to start. Sort your cattle in order of number given until you are finished or time runs out.
- 6. Your time will be called if a sorted cow comes back across the start line or the wrong number goes thru the line.
- 7. 90 second time limit
- 8. Fastest time and the most cattle sorted wins the event.

Team Members:		
Name:	Name:	
Signature:		
Address:	City, State, Zip:	
Phone:	Email:	
Entry: \$100/Team		

Pay Out: 50% of Entry Fees collected

Please review and complete the release and waiver of liability on the reverse of this entry form. Your entry will not be complete unless the reverse is complete.

Please make all checks payable to: Glenn County Fair

Entries Close: May 10, 2019

Mail entry to Glenn County Fair

P.O. Box 667 Orland, CA 95963

Lunch available for purchase the day of the event.

For more information call the Glenn County Fair office at 530-865-1168

Legal Information and Release and Waiver of Liability

We Reserve the right to refuse any entries

This participants' release contains important limitations of legal liability for negligence.

The undersigned entrant states as follows: I acknowledge that competitive horse riding contains inherent risks of injury and damage to my personally, to my horse and to my equipment, caused by my own negligence, or the negligence of others. Knowing these facts, I nevertheless, in consideration of your acceptance of this entry, herby myself, my heirs, executors, and administrations waive, release and discharge the Glenn County Fair 42nd DAA, the State of California, their agents, directors, officers, servants, employees, thereof all other persons and organizations in any way connected with the event described herein, their representative, heirs, executors, that might be sustained by me including injuries to animals or form any and all claims of any kind or nature that this release will extend to any accidents, damages or claim arising out of my entry caused by my own act or the acts of anyone or nay animal within my control. I further agree that I will defend, indemnify and hold harmless the Glenn County Fair 42nd DAA, its board of directors, officers, and all individual members and agents or any of them against all claims, demands and causes of action including court costs and attorney's fees, directly arising from any action or other proceedings brought by or prosecuted for my benefit contrary to this release extended to all claims of every kind and nature whatsoever whether known or unknown and I expressly waive any benefit I may have under section 1542 of the California Civil Code relating to the release of unknown claims.

I do acknowledge that I have rea	ad the foregoing paragraph and know and understand the conter	its thereof.
Signature:	Date:	
Signature:	Date:	